506064213 05/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6110928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YING BUECHLER	05/08/2014
KYLE CHIANG	05/06/2014
MINH-HA DO	05/06/2014
DARIN LEE	05/06/2014
KRISTI PIEHL	05/15/2014
MARC THOMAS	05/07/2014
JEFFRY D. WATKINS	05/13/2014
CHI-FANG WU	05/09/2014
JOHN D. MENDLEIN	05/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATYR PHARMA, INC.	
Street Address:	: 3545 JOHN HOPKINS COURT, SUITE #250	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16577992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2064528700

Email: slivingston@cooley.com, zPatDCDocketing@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, NW, SUITE 700 Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT DEPT/MARK E. ROGEL

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATYR-116/04US 315789-2783
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK E. ROGEL

SIGNATURE:	/Mark E. Rogel/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2020
Total Attachments: 12	
source=ATYR-116-04US-Assignment-fr	om-parent#page1.tif
source=ATYR-116-04US-Assignment-from-parent#page2.tif	
source=ATYR-116-04US-Assignment-from-parent#page3.tif	
source=ATYR-116-04US-Assignment-from-parent#page4.tif	
source=ATYR-116-04US-Assignment-from-parent#page5.tif	
source=ATYR-116-04US-Assignment-from-parent#page6.tif	
source=ATYR-116-04US-Assignment-from-parent#page7.tif	
source=ATYR-116-04US-Assignment-from-parent#page8.tif	
source=ATYR-116-04US-Assignment-from-parent#page9.tif	
source=ATYR-116-04US-Assignment-from-parent#page10.tif	
source=ATYR-116-04US-Assignment-fr	om-parent#page11.tif

source=ATYR-116-04US-Assignment-from-parent#page12.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Ving Buechler, residing at 1343 Cassins Street, Carlsbad, California 92011 Kyle Chiang, residing at 1615 Debann Road, Cardiff, California 92007; Minh-Ha Do, residing at 3911 Zanako Street, San Diego, California 92122; Darin Lee, residing at 3432 Conrad Avenue, San Diego, California 92117; Kristi Piehl, residing at 5321 Zion Avenue, San Diego, California 92130; Marc Thomas, residing at 800 Ora Avo Drive, Vista, California 92084; Jeffry D. Watkins, residing at 3442 Fortuna Ranch Road, Encinitas, California 92024; Chi-Fang Wu, residing at 2649 Villas Way, San Diego, California 92108; and John D. Mendlein, residing at 1550 Neptune Avenue, Encinitas, California 92024 (each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled HISTIDYL-TRNA SYNTHETASE-FC CONJUGATES, and which is a:

(1)	∐ provision: (a) (b)	al application to be filed herewith; or bearing Application No.	, and filed on	; or
(2)	⊠ non-provi	sional application		
	(a)	to be filed herewith; or		
	(b)	bearing Application No. 1	14/214,491, grante	d a filing
		date of March 14, 2014.		

WHEREAS, a Tyr Pharma, Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business at 3545 John Hopkins Court, Suite #250, San Diego, California 92121 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention; the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention; any application for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application; any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2);
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the

Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e); and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or (2) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: 08 May 2014 By: 4 Ying Buechler
State of Children) ss. County of Son Orego) ss. On 5/800/4 , before me, Ponnie VALVANCE , Notary Public, personally appeared Virg Citche , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. 80NNie V. ALEXANDER COMM. #1911851 Notary Public - California 8 San Diego County My Comm. Expires Nov. 2, 2014
Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires: YOU 2,2014

Date: 5/6/2014 By:
Kyle Chiang
State of California
County of San Organ
On 5/6/2014, before me, Bornce V Alexandel,
Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Kyle Charo</u> ,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
CONSTRUCT VIEWOR ASSOCIATION
WITNESS my hand and official scal.
San Diego County My Comm. Expires Nov. 2, 2014
Bonne VAlexander Warrey Rible
Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires: 100 2,0014

Date: May 6, 2014 By:
Minh-Ha Do
State of California
County of \underline{San} \underline{Orego}
On May 6,2014, before me, Brance VALLANCER
Notary Public, personally appeared Minh-Ma (x)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
According to the control of the cont
WITNESS my hand and official seal. 80NNIE V. ALEXANDER COMM. #1911851 Z Notary Public - California
San Diego County My Comm. Expires Nov. 2, 2014
Benne VAlexander, Mary Rillie
Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires: 100 2004

Date: 5/6/2014 By: _	Du Le
	Darin Lee
State of California	
County of Sour Diego) ss.	
On <u>5/6/14</u> , before me,	Bonne Valloande
Notary Public, personally appeared Char	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e	evidence, to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrum	ent and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their a	uthorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the pe	rson(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under th	e laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	SURNIE V. ALEXANDER COMM. #1911851 Notary Public - California 8 San Diego County
Long Alexander	My Comm. Expires Nov. 2, 2014.
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires: 100 2, 2014	

Date: 5 15 2014 By: Onth Piehl Kristi Piehl
State of Callexina.
County of San Dress
on 5/15/2014 before me, Roman U Alexander
Notary Public, personally appeared Kenst Community,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public - California & San Diego County Notary Public - California & San Diego County
BrucyAlevande
Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires: 100 2,2014

Date:		
Marc Thomas		
A 1 A		
State of (2011/02/10)		
State of Collegence. County of San Diego.		
On 5-7-14, before me, ROMAN VALVANDE		
Notary Public, personally appeared Mayo Troopy,		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose		
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that		
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by		
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of		
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that		
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. BONNIE V. ALEXANDER COMM. #1911851 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Nov. 2, 2014		
Bonne V Alexandor, Mary Public		
Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above		
My Commission Expires: 100 7, 2014		

Date: May 13, 2014 By: A la
State of California County of San Diego On May 13, 2014, before me, Serk Kimble, Notary Public, personally appeared Jeffy D. Watkins, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose
name(s) (is age subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he have they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity (ses), and that by his her/their signature (s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. San Ologo County My Comm. Expires Mar 14, 2015
Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires: Macal 14, 2015

Date: May 9, 2014 By		
	Chi-Fang Wu	
State of College) ss.		
County of Alamaia)		
	and the same	
On Non 9 2014, before n	· · ·	
Notary Public, personally appeared		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfacto	ry evidence, to be the person(s) whose	
name(s) (is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that		
he sherthey executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by		
his her their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of		
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
•		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under	er the laws of the State of California that	
	a and two of the other of Stationia that	
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	The second of th	
	I CORING R BARKER IS COMM # 1974129 ±	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ALAMEDA COUNTY	
	My Comm, Exp. Apr. 2, 2016	
	·	
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above	
My Commission Expires: April 2, 2016		

Date: 5/8/14 By:		
John D. Mendlein		
State of California.		
County of San Diego		
on 5/8/14, before me, Bonne V Alexander		
Notary Public, personally appeared JOM D. Mondey,		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose		
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that		
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by		
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of		
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that		
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal. ### COMM. #1911851 Comm. #1911851 Comm. Public - California Communication Communic		
Bonne VAlexande, Nobry Public		
Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above		
My Commission Expires: YW Z ZO14		

106715337 vl

PATENT REEL: 052688 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 05/18/2020